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SPME Conditions

AOC-6000

Sample volume

SPME fiber

Incubation temperature
Incubation time

Agitator speed

Sample extract time
Sample desorb time
Conditioning temperature

:5mL

: 75 um Carboxen/Polydimethylsiloxane (CAR/PDMS), Fused Silica
:80°C

: 5 min

: 250 rpm

30 min

:1min

: 280 °C (Pre : 20 min, Post : 5 min)

GCMS system GCMS-TQ8050

Column : Rxi-5ms (30 m x 0.25 mm x 1.0 pm)
Injection mode : Splitless (Sampling time : 1 min)

Column flow : 1.2 mL/min

Purge flow : 3 mL/min

GC temperature : 50 °C (2 min) — 10 °C/min — 300 °C (3 min)
lon Source temperature : 230 °C

Interface temperature : 250 °C

Acquisition mode

: Scan (35 ~ 500 m/z)
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1) Shimadzu Technical Report, New Approach for Off-Flavor-Complaint Product Analysis Using GC/MS Off-Flavor
Analyzer (C146-E293)

For Research Use Only. Not for use in diagnostic procedures. Not available in the USA, Canada, and China.
This publication may contain references to products that are not available in your country. Please contact us to check the availability of
these products in your country.

The content of this publication shall not be reproduced, altered or sold for any commercial purpose without the written approval of Shimadzu.
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accuracy or completeness. Shimadzu does not assume any responsibility or liability for any damage, whether direct or indirect, relating to
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subject to change without notice.
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